AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
Between the
VIRGIN ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF PROPERTY AND PROCUREMENT
On behalf of the
VIRGIN ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
And the
UNIVERSITY OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS

_ dh

THIS Amendment to GOO1DOET18 made this day of Tu no. .
2018, by and between the GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS, DEPARTMENT
OF PROPERTY AND PROCUREMENT, of Bldg #1 Sub Base, Third Floor, St. Thomas, U.S.
Virgin Islands, on behalf of the VIRGIN ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, 1834
Kongens Gade, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands, (hereinafter “the Government™) and the
UNIVERSITY OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS, No. 2 John Brewers Bay, St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin
Islands, an instrumentality of the Government of the United States Virgin Islands (hereinafter “the
University”) on behalf of the Eastern Caribbean Center. The Government and the University
hereinafter referred to as the “Parties”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on November 6, 2017 the Parties entered into Memorandum of Agreement
No. GO01DOET18 (hereinafter “Agreement” or “MOA”) to develop procedures for carrying out
a survey entitled “Special Education Parent Satisfaction Survey 2016 that will provide reliable
estimates of the degree of parents’ satisfaction with the Special Education Program and the
services provided by Virgin Islands Department of Education; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is due to terminate on July 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the completion dates of the Roles and
Responsibilities described in Addendum I (Scope of Services); and

WHEREAS, the amended services shall require an extension to the term of the Agreement
to September 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Parties also desire to amend Addendum II (Compensation) to include an
installment schedule for the payment of services; and

WHEREAS, the services described in Amended Addendum I (Scope of Services) shall
not require a change to Addendum II (Compensation) in the amount of SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND,
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE DOLLARS AND EIGHT CENTS ($66,579.08); and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:

Initials: UV[FD—'A_

o AgrcementNo.GOOZDOE T-‘ 8

Amendment to Agreement No. GOOIDOET18
University of the Virgin Islands- Special Education Parent Satisfactory Survey 2016



Paragraph 2, (TERM), of the Contract is amended to state the foilowing:

“The. Agreement shall commence upon the execution of this Memorandum of
Agreement by the ‘Governor of the U.S. Virgin Islands and shall terminate on
September 30, 2018; and

2. ADDENDUM 1 (Scope of Services) is deleted ‘in its entirety .and- replaced with
AMENDED ADDENDUM I (Scope of Services) attached hereto and made a-part of
this Amended Agreement.

. ADDENDUM 1[I (Compensation) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with.
AMENDED ADDENDUM I (Compensation) attached hereto and made a part of
this: Amended Agreement.

This Amendment to the A greement is.subject 10 the approval of the Goverrior of the
Vitgin Islands and the appropriation and availability of funds.

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

[THIS SECTTION LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

Initials: UVIM

Agreement No. Lo 0 2 D O F T 1 8
Ameridment to Agreement No, GOO1DOET 8
University of the Virgin Islands- Special Education Parent Satisfictory- Survey 2016




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties intending to be legally bound have hereunto set their hands
on the day and year first above written.

GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS
WITNESSES: DEPARTMENT OF PROPERTY AND
PROCUREMENT

Lok /9,{/ e Vs
i # Lloyd T. Bough, Jr. " Date
Commissioner

- DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

/" owty %WC/ oo sl

“Sharon Ann McCollum, Ph.D.  Date
Commissioner

UNIVERSITY OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS

\ME SVKUQQ 5/2///[4

“Pavid Hall, S.J.D. Date

President

APPROYED:

Wl OGC.15-1%

Kennéth 'E Mapp Date
Governor of the Virgin Islands

Approved for Legal Sufficiency

Purchase Order. No.:

UVI Account Code No.:

Initials: UVIB’\‘L'

Agreement No. GO 02 D 0 E T ‘, 8
Amendment to Agreement No. GOOIDOET18
University of the Virgin Islands- Special Education Parent Satisfactory Survey 2016

-3 =




